


PRIMO TURNO
Sc. 17 C.P.S. Banca IGEA
8.1 FM Mazzilli,Piero
8.2 FM Amato, Andrea
8.3 FM Ferro, Mario
8.4 FM Ramondino, Renzo

SECONDO TURNO
Sc. 2 Chieti
1.1 IM Sadzikowski, Daniel
:.1 IM Rombaldoni, Denis
1.3 IM Shytaj, Luca
l.+ FM Scalcione, Michelangelo

TERZO TURNO
Sc. 8 Farniglia Legnanese sez. Scacchi
3.1 IM Bellia, Fabrizio
3.2 IM Codenotti, Marco
3.3 IM Aranovitch, Emiliano
3.4 FM Colmenares, Aurelio

QUARTO TURNO
Sc. 8 Fami$ia tegnanese sez. Scacchi
3.1 IM Bellia, Fabrizio
3.2 IM Codenotti, Marco
3.3 IM Aranovitch, Emiliano
3.4 FM Colmenares, Aurelio

QUINTO TURNO
Sc. 1 Obiettivo Risarcimento Padova
1.1 GM Vallejo Pons, Francisco
1.2 GM Godena, Michele
1.3 GM David, Alberto
1.4 GM Mogranzini, Roberto
SESTO TURNO

Sc. 8
4.1 IM
4.2 IM
4.3 FM
4.4 M

I'amiglia Legnanese sez. Scacchi Elo
Bellia, Fabrizio 2433
Codenotti, Marco 2465
Colmenares, Aurelio 23ll
Sgnaolin, Davide 2244

Famiglia Legnanese sez. Scacchi
Bellia, Fabrizio
Codenotti, Marco
Colmenares, Aurelio
Sgnaolin, Davide

Famiglia Legnanese sez. Scacchi
Bellia, Fabrizio
Codenotti, Marco
Colmenares, Aurelio
Sgnaolin, Davide

Il Grifone di Arzignano L
Cebalo, Miso
Cacco, Christian
Luciani, Valerio
Navarro, Stefano

Euro Scacchi
Lodici, Lorenzo
Bertagnolli, Alexander
Paltrinieri, Nicholas
Marsili, Riccardo

Famiglia Legnanese sez. Scacchi
Bellia, Fabrizio
Codenotti, Marco
Aranovitch, Emilialo
Colmenares, Aurelio

Worldtradinglab Club 64
Stella, Andrea
Petkov, Vladimir
Damia, Angelo
Bove, Alessandro

Fami$a Legnanese sez. Scacchi
Bellia, Fabrizio
Codenotti, Marco
Aranovitch, Emiliano
Sgnaolin, Davide

Elo
2358
2261
2272
2190

Elo
2541
2479
2456
232r

Elo
z+J)

2465
2351
2377

Elo
2433
2465
2357
2317

Elo
21t0
2508
2546
2508

- 8
- I M
- I M
- F M
- M

E l o  1  : 3
2433 V2-Y2
2465 Y2-Y2
2 3 1 1  0 - 1
2 2 4 4  0 - 1

Elo
Z+JJ

2465
2311
2244

Elo 2
2320 1
2301 0
2180 V2
2251 Y2

Elo 21/zzlr/z
2402 Y2-Yz
2 3 7 5  1 - 0
2 2 5 9  0 - 1
2 2 0 2  1 - 0

Elo 2r/z:lr/z
2 4 3 3  1 - 0
2465 Y2-Y2
2 3 5 7  1 - 0
2 3 7 7  0 - 1

Elo
2500
2411
24t7
2315

Elo
2433
2465
2351
2244

,
0
I
0
1

)
0
1
Y2
Y2

)
I
0
I
0

8
IM
IM
FM
M

t4
GM
FM
FM

13
IM
IM

- 8
- I M
- I M
- I M
- F M

- 5

- G M
- G M
- F M
- F M

) . )
V2-Y2
t / 2 - %

V z - V z
Y 2 - Y 2

- 8
- I M
- I M

IM
- M

1 : 3
V 2 - V 2
V 2 - V 2
0 - 1
0 - 1

SETTIMO TURNO
Sc. 11 Conegliano A Elo
4.1 GM Chatalbashev, Boris 2546
4.2 IM Genocchio, Daniele 2419
4.3 FM Xia, Jie 2286
4.4 Genna, Jose Miguel 2230

49'CIS MASTER - Finale Campionato Italiano a squadre
Classifica finale dopo 7 turni
Pos Nr.s. Squadra
1 1 Obiettivo Risarcimento Padova
2 2 Chieti
3 4 Montebelluna Pro
4 13 Euro Scacchi
5 12 C.S.B. V.I.P. - Le Due Torri
6 5 Worldtradinglab Club 64
1 8 Famiglia Legnanese sez. Scacchi
8 li Cone-eliano A
9 3 Lazio Scacchi A
l0 6 Panenopea
11 17 C.P.S. Banca IGEA
12 7 ,\cr-ademia N{ilano
13 15 Don Pieuo Carrera
14 16 -\r--r1ur C,rllino Group A
15 9 Fano l,9ES
16 10 AroùcrJ Che,ss Club Roma
l'7 14 It Grif,me 'ni -\rzienano 1
18 18 D[-F Seinrm -{ Roma

Clsl
1 3
1 1
10
1
1,7

1
1
1
1
7
6
6
6
5
5
5
J

Cls2
20,5
16,5
1 8
15

14,5
I4
t4

13,5
13,5
12,5
t2
I4

1 1 5

t 3
13,5
12,5
1 2
9,5

La squadra
al completo


